1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 2 13 14 5 6 17 8 9 10 11 2 13 14 5 6 17 8 19 20 1 22 22 22 22 20 20 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31 32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
39 40 41
42
43
44
45
46 47
47

48 49 Submitted by: ASSEMBLY CHAIR FLYNN

VICE CHAIR GUTIERREZ, AND ASSEMBLY PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE CHAIR CLAMAN

Manager LOL I

CLERK'S OFFICE APPROVED Prepared by: Municipal Clerk For reading: March 2, 2010

Datei 3-2-10 ANCHORAGE, ALASKA AR NO. 2010-84

A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY STATING ITS PROTEST REGARDING THE RENEWAL OF BEVERAGE DISPENSARY-TOURISM LIQUOR LICENSE #4440 FOR BARRATT INN MGT CO LLC. DBA:CRAVE BAR & GRILL, LOCATED AT 4616 SPENARD ROAD AND AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL CLERK TO TAKE CERTAIN ACTION.

WHEREAS, Barratt Inn MGT Co LLC. has made an application with the Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC) Board and has paid the required fee for a renewal of Beverage Dispensary-Tourism Liquor License #4440, to be used for Crave Bar and Grill, located 4616 Spenard Rd, Anchorage, Alaska; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly must enter any protest to the ABC Board within 60 days following receipt of the application; and

WHEREAS, the Anchorage Municipal Clerk received a copy of this application on January 15, 2010 and has determined that the last day for the Assembly to file a protest is March 16, 2010; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly Meeting on March 2, 2010 is the last scheduled regular meeting of the Anchorage Assembly prior to the expiration of the protest period; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Clerk reports the following status concerning this location:

- 1. No ABC Board violations and/or incidents are on file that would lead to an ABC Board violation;
- 2. There are taxes owing to the Municipality of Anchorage in the amount of \$3,409.72.

WHEREAS, protest by the Assembly is in order until Municipal Clerk confirmation that outstanding items required for this location have been completed;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. The Anchorage Assembly hereby enters its **PROTEST** for a Renewal of Beverage Dispensary-Tourism Liquor License #4440 until this condition is met:

 Taxes owing to the Municipality of Anchorage in the amount of \$3,409.72 are paid in full.

Section 2. A copy of this Assembly Resolution may be presented to the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board as proof that the Anchorage Assembly, as the local governing body, has stated its protest in order to allow the Director of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board to hold processing of Beverage Dispensary-Tourism Liquor License #4440 under local protest, until receipt by the Director of confirmation from the Municipal Clerk that the conditions in Section 1 have been met, and this protest is lifted as authorized by this Assembly Resolution.

Section 3. The Anchorage Assembly hereby authorizes the Municipal Clerk, upon Municipal Clerk confirmation that all conditions in Section 1 have been met, to provide written notification to the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board that this protest by the Anchorage Assembly is lifted, without further action by the Assembly.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this 2 day of , 2010.

Chair

ATTEST:

Municipal Clerk

7-740 1,664/662 1, 204 20624640444

P. 3

Dec. 21. 2009 10:03AM			No. 31	60	₽.	2/4	
ABC Board S84E B Tudor Rd Anthorage AK 99507	Liquer Literate Renewal www.dow.com.ak.vable 2010/2012	#1	elleg		Fast	(94 7):	MP 1 of 249-03 272-94
SECTION A - LICENSE INFORMAT		T		FE	ĽS		
Lie # 4440	DDA (Establishmen) Name):	ATT	Form street by	and in	n od wit	A appl	
AS 8431. 400(4)	Crave Bar & Grill	Licen	Pre:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7	\$2	500.0
Type: Beverage Dispersiony-		Applic	ation Pas:				200.0
Tourism AS 04.17.400(d)			enery Fee:			·	500.6
Owners (Individual/Corp/LLC)	Premise Location (Street Address);	I	Mar 12/92/09,	•			
Barres Inn MGT Co LLC	(854.2 2012//	Pingerprial Fee: (854.25 due with oech <u>nor</u> : Heaves, officer, director, thereholder,					
Meiling Address	& If your mailing adjets has changed, please cross	=fjTHai	ie warst siege	m(y)			
461 6 Spenard Rd Anchovage AE 99517	ont current mailing address and old new address learn; (Now):	101	TOTAL Submitted: 527				
	Resell Address:	}					
	<u> </u>	Care	munity Co. (Anchora)				
Phone (104) 243-3151	(Filosopo is request) indicate operational datas	Name:					
For: (tot) 244-49 La	Me Day (Dresh) Ma Day (Brd)						_
Civy: Anchorage, Mun. of Berough: Other(Anch,Sit,Ino,Com.							- '
	S WAIVER and RESTAURANTIERTING PLACE F IN BINLE ENTIRE All quartiens in this section - Yes; No o	ratemi P <i>NA</i>	HY				
WATTER OF OPERATION (13 AAC M Wat your flowes apeculal for at least 30 a must file a Water of Operation or your e	lant Eurino abbi of the 2008 and the 2010 materia of #199	", there y	9 II	*	YBŞ	D	NO
All materials/setting place Hornicae shues a	seastitus of least 50 mmont of the more receiver of the him	iner	D NA	M	YES	0	NO
Hu the Evened granticus been allong Hes there been my change in ownered Hermit is a PACKAGE STORE, an		ionds?	K WA	000	Ves Ves Ves	8	NO NO
Does any individual, onlycom officer, director, a application have any direct or indirect interest in	karaĥolder, limbol lishii iy o nymissiida muurber, maaagas, or may y may ollan glaabalis jahangu hudussa lisaayad in Alesia as may alba	ertner sam	and in this	0	YES	A	NO
Name - State		Name -					
~~~							
P 14 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10							
to, eaper Hestined hastine in average a les aux besteu urmen in spie abblication pe	en verwietek of a ficially, AB 04 violation, ar convicted as its namme liquar favor of thet state? If YBS, attach weitten av	onsceina Planation	uesa ot		YES	ą	סא

	c. 21. 2009-10:03AM	Liquor Liconse Renewal						)			
	W licenses are owned by sit	ber en Individual	er o bush	en outlty.	Piee	to list the ov	vaerablo i	a the area holowy			
bdividual Owner / Affiliate Jufe	Ninghay		05-1949		Name:  Applicant  Afflicate (spotted - non-owner)			Dete of Birth:			
Ī		Manging-Member		1							
ik ge		Phone (28)32 7- 4					Phone				
ON	Is the Corporation/LLC in compliance with Alaska Statutes - Title 10?						D YRS				
Liq	et all LLC Members/Managare or Corporate Sharsholders (holding 10% or more) and all Officers & Directors										
	Name & Mailing Address		Tide				ine	Date of Birth			
<b>4</b>	YONE W. Juhn 99517 4616. Sponard Rd. Andormac.AK		Mangha poden		50	(213)327-4439		05-05-1949			
informatio	Alexander D.W.Kin 4616 spenard Rd., And		Member R.		50	(213)327-443° (417)243-3131		05-05-1956			
Corporate or LLC Information						·					
	ration (Cleans read and unders										

the licensed business,

I agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in support of this

application.

(Organized antity) I hereby certify that there have been no changes in officers, directors, stockholders or
members/managers that have not been reported to the Alcohelio Beverage Control Board. The undersigned
certifies on behalf of the organized entity, it is understood that a misrepresentation of fact is cause for rejection of
this application or revocation of any lineage laund.

No. 3160 P. 4/4

ABC Board 5444 E Tudor Rd Anchorage AX 99507

## Liquor License Renewal

Page 3 of 3 (907)263-0350 Fee (707)272-9412

## ALCOHOL SERVER TRAINING CERTIFICATION As required under AS 04.21.625

This certification must be exhausted with your remerce), or your remercal will not be accounted. If now or transfer application, submit within 30 days after a temperary approval or tiquor license has been usual. If you do not comply with this requirement, you will be in windation of Title 4, and your license may be suspended.

- As a sole licenses or pastner, or my officer, director, sharsholder, member, or managing member of the entity to which this license 2.
- is issaed ("Sceners"), I certify that I have received alcohol server testing and my certification is currently which.

  As illustrate, I certify that all other parsons asseed as my paramets, or efficient, directors, distribution, members or managing members of the unity to which this license is instead, have received alcohol server testing and their certification is currently which.
- As licenses, I confri that all of my agents, imployees who serve/soil alcoholic beverages, their repervisors, and anyone employed to check a pation's (destification, have received alcohol server training and their cartification is currently valid. (This applies within 30 days of employment)

## EXCEPTION

As a Corporate/LLC licenses (entity), I certify that all agents used employees who serve, sell, or are otherwise responsible for the service/sale/storage of alcoholic beverages have received alcohol server training and their certification is currently valid. I father carify that sensing their certification is currently valid. I father carify that are not directly or indirectly responsible for the retricolusic/storage of alcoholic beverages are not alcohol server it siming partified, and will not be required to be certified.

License #:

4440

Name:

Clave Bar & Grill

Omse:

Berratt Inn MGT Co LLC

Acenast Sienatura Subscribed and sworm to before me this 30th day of Describer, 20 69. Notery Public in and for the State of ORLIFORNIA My commission expires: Walkely 2 2011



Submitted by: ASSEMBLY CHAIR FLYNN,

VICE CHAIR GUTIERREZ, AND ASSEMBLY PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE CHAIR CLAMAN

Prepared by: Municipal Clerk For reading: March 2, 2010

## ANCHORAGE, ALASKA AR NO. 2010–81

A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY STATING ITS PROTEST REGARDING A NEW CLUB LIQUOR LICENSE #4959 FOR ANCHORAGE SHRINE CLUB, INC. DBA:ANCHORAGE SHRINE CLUB, LOCATED AT 1930 E NORTHERN LIGHTS BLVD AND AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL CLERK TO TAKE CERTAIN ACTION.

WHEREAS, Anchorage Shrine Club, LLC. has made an application with the Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC) Board and has paid the required fee for a new Club Liquor License #4959, to be used for Anchorage Shrine Club, located at 1930 E Northern Lights, Anchorage, Alaska; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly must enter any protest to the ABC Board within 60 days following receipt of the application; and

WHEREAS, the Anchorage Municipal Clerk received a copy of this application on January 8, 2010 and has determined that the last day for the Assembly to file a protest is March 9, 2010; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly Meeting on March 2, 2010 is the last scheduled regular meeting of the Anchorage Assembly prior to the expiration of the protest period; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Clerk reports the following status concerning this location:

- 1. There are no ABC Board violations and/or incidents are on file that would lead to an ABC Board violation;
- 2. No taxes are owing to the Municipality of Anchorage;
- 3. Building Safety Department approval was received on January 25, 2010;
- 4. Fire Department approval was received on February 18, 2010;
- 5. Health and Human Services Department approval has not been received;
- 6. Conditional Use Permit, required by AMC 21.50.160, has not been received;

**Content ID: 008781** 

Type: AR_AllOther - All Other Resolutions

A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY STATING ITS PROTEST REGARDING THE RENEWAL OF BEVERAGE DISPENSARY-TOURISM LIQUOR LICENSE #4440 FOR BARRATT INN MGT CO LLC.

TITIE: DBA:CRAVE BAR & GRILL, LOCATED AT 4616 SPENARD ROAD AND AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL CLERK TO TAKE CERTAIN ACTION.

ASSEMBLY CHAIR FLYNN VICE CHAIR GUTIERREZ, AND ASSEMBLY PUBLIC

SAFETY COMMITTEE CHAIR CLAMAN

Author: delongmm
Initiating
Dept: Muni_Clk

**Date** 2/22/10 7:26 AM **Prepared:** 

Assembly

**Meeting** 3/2/10

Date:

Workflow Name	Action Date	Action	<u>User</u>	Security Group	Content ID
Clerk_Admin_SubWorkflow	2/22/10 7:28 AM	Exit	Michelle M. DeLong	Public	008781
AllOtherARWorkflow	2/22/10 7:28 AM	Checkin	Michelle M. DeLong	Public	008781